MERSEN.COM MV 2
©
 2
0
25
 M
er
se

Outdoor (EK0-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3 )
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EK0-3 )
9F60CED905 0.5E
1
Yes
2 (50.8) 11.18
(284) 5.5 kV 63kA 9F61ACB201 N/A 9F61ACB205 N/A
9F60CED001 1E
9F60CED002 2E
9F60CED003-S 3E
9F60CED005 5E
9F60CED007 7E
9F60CED010 10E
9F60CED015 15E
9F60CED020 20E
9F60CED025 25E
9F60CEN010 10E
No
9F60CEN015 15E
9F60CEN020 20E
9F60CEN025 25E
5.5kV E-Rated Amp-Trap CS-3 Series – UL Listed
12" (305 mm) Clip Centers - Suitable for use indoors or in an enclosure only
Transformer Protection
Amp-Trap® CS-3 Series and 9F60/9F62 Series

Voltage
Max IR
RMS Sym
Fuse Support
Indoor (EK-1)
Fuse Support
Outdoor (EK0-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3 )
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EK0-3 )
A055F1C0R0-5E 5E
1 Yes 2 (50.8) 14.18
(360) 5.5kV 63kA 9F61AEG201 N/A 9F61AEG205 N/A
A055F1C0R0-7E 7E
A055F1C0R0-10E 10E
A055F1C0R0-15E 15E
A055F1C0R0-20E 20E
A055F1C0R0-25E 25E
A055F1C0R0-30E 30E
A055F1C0R0-40E 40E
A055F1C0R0-50E 50E
A055F1C0R0-65E 65E
A055F1D0R0-10E 10E
1 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88
(403) 5.5kV 63kA 9F61AEB301 N/A 9F61AEB305 N/A
A055F1D0R0-15E 15E
A055F1D0R0-20E 20E
A055F1D0R0-25E 25E
A055F1D0R0-30E 30E
A055F1D0R0-40E 40E
A055F1D0R0-50E 50E
A055F1D0R0-65E 65E
A055F1D0R0-80E 80E
A055F1D0R0-100E 100E
A055F1D0R0-125E 125E
A055F1D0R0-150E 150E
A055F1D0R0-175E 175E
A055F1D0R0-200E 200E
A055F2D0R0-250E 250E
2 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88
(403) 5.5kV 63kA – N/A – N/A
A055F2D0R0-300E 300E
A055F2D0R0-350E 350E
A055F2D0R0-400E 400E
A055F2D0R0-450E 450E
MERSEN.COM MV 7
©
 2
0

Inches (mm)
Length
Inches (mm)
Max
Voltage
Max IR
RMS Sym
Fuse Support
Indoor (EK-1)
Fuse Support
Outdoor (EK0-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3 )
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EK0-3 )
A055F1DSR0-10E 10E
1 Yes,
Striker 3 (76.2)
15.88
(403) 5.5kV 63kA 9F61AEB301 N/A 9F61AEB305 N/A
A055F1DSR0-15E 15E
A055F1DSR0-20E 20E
A055F1DSR0-25E 25E
A055F1DSR0-30E 30E
A055F1DSR0-40E 40E
A055F1DSR0-50E 50E
A055F1DSR0-65E 65E
A055F1DSR0-80E 80E
A055F1DSR0-100E 100E
A055F1DSR0-125E 125E
A055F1DSR0-150E 150E
A055F1DSR0-175E 175E
A055F1DSR0-200E 200E
A055F2DSR0-250E 250E
2 Yes,
Striker
3 (76.2) 15.88
(403) 5.5kV 63kA – N/A – N/A
A055F2DSR0-300E 300E
A055F2DSR0-350E 350E
A055F2DSR0-400E 400E
A055F2DSR0-450E 450E
5.5.kV General Purpose fuses – 9F62 Series, EJO-1 – UL Listed
12" (305 mm) Clip Centers - Suitable for use indoors or outdoors
Catalog No. Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating Diameter
Inches (mm)
Length
Inches
(mm)
Max
Voltage
Max IR
RMS Sym
Fuse Support
Indoor (EK-1)
Fuse Support
Outdoor (EK0-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3 )
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EK0-3 )
9F62HCB025 25
1 Yes 2 (50.8) 14.18
(360) 5.5 kV 80kA 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCB030 30
9F62HCB040 40
9F62HCB050 50
9F62HCB065 65
9F62DCB080 80
1 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88
(403) 5.5 kV 80kA 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCB100 100
9F62DCB125 125
9F62DCB150 150
9F62DCB175 175
9F62DCB200 200
9F62FCB250 250
2 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88
(403) 5.5 kV
80kA
9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F62FCB300 300
50kA
9F62FCB350 350
9F62FCB400 400
9F62FCB450 450
Transformer Protection
Amp-Trap® CS-3 Series and 9F60/9F62 Series
MERSEN.COM MV 8
©

Indoor (EK-1)
Fuse Support
Outdoor (EK0-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3 )
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EK0-3 )
9F60DJD905 0.5E
1 Yes 2 (50.8) 14.18
(360) 5.5 kV 50kA 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD001 1E
9F60DJD002 2E
9F60DJD003 3E
9F60DJD005 5E
9F60DJD007 7E
9F60DJD010 10E
9F60DJD015 15E
9F60DJD020 20E
9F60DJD025 25E
9F60FJD030 30E
1 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88
(403) 5.5 kV 50kA 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJD040 40E
9F60FJD050 50E
9F60FJD065 65E
9F60FJD080 80E
9F60FJD100 100E
9F60HJD125 125E
2 Yes 3 (76.2) 15.88
(403) 5.5 kV 50kA 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF4109F60HJD150 150E
9F60HJD200 200E
Transformer Protection
Amp-Trap® CS-3 Series and 9F60/9F62 Series
Catalog No. Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating Diameter
Inches (mm)
Length
Inches
(mm)
Max
Voltage
Max IR
RMS Sym.
Fuse Support
Indoor (EK-1)
Fuse Support
Outdoor (EKO-1)
Fuse Disconnect
Indoor (EK-3)
Fuse Disconnect
Outdoor (EKO-3)
9F62HCJ025 25 1 No 2 (50.8) 14.13
(358.9)
5.5 kV 80kA 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCJ030 30
9F62HCJ040 40
9F62HCJ050 50
9F62HCJ065 65
9F62DCJ080 80 1 No 3 (76.2) 15.88
(403.3)
5.5 kV 80kA 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCJ100 100
9F62DCJ125 125
9F62DCJ150 150
9F62DCJ175 175
9F62DCJ200 200
9F62FCJ250 250 2 No 3 (76.2) 15.88
(403.3)
5.5 kV 80kA 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F62FCJ300 300
50kA
9F62FCJ350 350
9F62FCJ400 400
9F62FCJ450 450
5.5.kV General Purpose fuses – 9F62 Series, EJO-1 – UL Listed
12" (305 mm) Clip Centers - Suitable for use indoors or outdoors. Non-indicating for Class 1, Division 2 locations.